## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed Construction Data Inc.		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reed Construction Data LLC	
Street Address:	30 Technology Parkway South	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77462743	SMARTBIM OBJECTS
Serial Number:	77797696	SMARTBIM SPACES
Registration Number:	3023377	HOSPITALITY PROFILES
Registration Number:	2497363	CONSTRUCTION EWIRE
Registration Number:	2602139	PLANSDIRECT
Registration Number:	1850313	ARCHITECTS' FIRST SOURCE FOR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	932277	CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	933230	DAILY CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	2710237	CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3125326	FIRST SOURCE
Registration Number:	2959114	MARKETLINK
Registration Number:	3063486	WE FIND THE PROJECTSYOU CLOSE THE DEAL
Registration Number:	3196008	FIRST SOURCE CAD
Registration Number:	3106966	BUILDINGTEAM SUMMIT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0177

900151604

Registration Number:	3274550	SPECVIEW
Registration Number:	3690776	SMARTBIM
Registration Number:	3690777	SMARTBIM LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3694341	SMARTBIM QTO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)884-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-884-8309

Email: jacqueline.gregorski@lexisnexis.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Gregorski Address Line 1: 1000 Alderman Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCD ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Gregorski
Signature:	/Jacqueline Gregorski/
Date:	01/08/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=RDC INC to RDC LLC#page1.tif source=RDC INC to RDC LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0178



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REED CONSTRUCTION DATA INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REED CONSTRUCTION DATA INC." TO "REED CONSTRUCTION DATA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

2665156 8100V

091121665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7712832

DATE: 12-21-09

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0179** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 12/21/2009 FILED 01:54 PM 12/21/2009 SRV 091121665 - 2665156 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is September 24, 1996.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **REED CONSTRUCTION DATA INC.**
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is **REED CONSTRUCTION DATA LLC**
- 6.) The effective date shall be December 31, 2009...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December, 2009

Renee P. Simonton, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 01/08/2010**